Pentium®/II, 6x86, K6 Clock Synthesizer/Driver for Desktop/
Mobile PCs with Intel® 82430TX and 2 DIMMs or 3 SO-DIMMs
CY2277A
Rev 1.0, November 25, 2006 Page 1 of 18
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Y2277A
Features
• Mixed 2.5V and 3.3V operation

48
0.1 F
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
CY2277APVC-1 O48 48-Pin SSOP Commercial
CY2277APAC-1M Z48 48-Pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2277APVC-3 O48 48-Pin SSOP Commercial
CY2277APAC-7M Z48 48-Pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2277APVC-12 O48 48-Pin SSOP Commercial
CY2277APAC-12M Z48 48-Pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2277APVI-12 O48 48-Pin SSOP Industrial
Rev 1.0, November 25, 2006 Page 18 of 18
CY2277A
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any cir-
cuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use. This product is intended for use in